ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING    |    VALIDATION GUIDE
Regulatory Compliance and Validation
Summary for Aramus™ Single-Use
2D Bag Assemblies
High-grade, gamma-stable
fluoropolymer film providing
higher purity and greater reliability
1

2. Scope
The scope of this document includes the standard
Aramus product assigned to part number format
SU-2D-XXXXXX-XXXXX (see part number explanation
below). For custom part numbers that use customer
specified components following part number formats
SU-ADM-XXXXXX and SU-2D-XXXXXX, elements
in this validation summary may or may not apply.
Contact your Entegris sales representative for
regulatory compliance information and qualifi-
cation data for custom part numbers.
Aramus Assemblies (3-port): part number
 SU - 2D -                    -
B
A
B
A
Product family
SU = Single-use
Product type
2D = 2D bag
Volume
 00.5 = 500 mL
0001 = 1 L
0002 = 2 L
0005 = 5 L
0010 = 10 L
0020 = 20 L
0050 = 50 L*
Tube length
0 = 6"
1 = 12"
2 = 18"
3 = 24"
Main connectors
 CFM = MPC – A: female B: male
 CFF = MPC – A: female B: female
 CMF = MPC – A: male B: female
 CMM = MPC – A: male B: male
Note: See drawing below for A and B indicators
for part numbers
Sample connectors
1 = Luer female
2 = Luer male
Notes: Assemblies sold sterilized and are individually double-bagged.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
Fasteners
O =  Oetiker SS
ear clamps
B =  BarbLock
clamps
Z = Zip ties*
Tube material
F =  AdvantaFlex®
thermoplastic
elastomer
P = AdvantaSil® silicone
S = Tygon® silicone
T =  C-Flex®
374 elastomer
Aramus Assemblies (2-port): part number
 SU - 2D -                    -
Notes: Assemblies sold sterilized and are individually double-bagged.
*Not a standard product, but is available upon request.
Fasteners
O =  Oetiker SS
ear clamps
B =  BarbLock
clamps
Z = Zip ties*
Product family
SU = Single-use
Product type
2D = 2D bag
Volume
0.004 = 4 mL